

ST BRENDAN'S COLLEGE MORE THAN AN EDUCATION

Opportunity = Pathways = Brotherhood = Belonging



139 Adelaide Park Road Yeppoon Q 4703
Telephone: (07) 4939 9300
Facsimile: (07) 4939 5273
Email: enrolments@sbc.qld.edu.au
CRICOS Provider Number- 03745A

SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024

APPLICATION FEE: \$100 for all students - non-refundable to be paid at time of application.

TUITION and BOARDING FEES	PER ANNUM
Tuition	\$7,060.00
Boarding Fee	\$20,190.00
TOTAL TUITION & BOARDING*	\$27,250.00

*The Boarding Fee is additional to the tuition fee for the year(s) enrolled. Boarding Fee includes accommodation, meals, laundry and mending, health centre and support. Tuition Fees includes items such as textbooks, student ID card and College Magazine.

MUSIC LEVY

Private Music Tuition (optional)	\$1,600.00
BUS LEVY	
Day Student Bus Levy – Yeppoon	\$400.00
Day Student Bus Levy - Zilzie / Emu Park	\$690.00
Day Student Bus Levy - Rockhampton	\$1950.00

STUDENT SUBJECT LEVIES

SUBJECT	PER ANNUM	SUBJECT	PER ANNUM
Band - With Own Instrument (Yr 8-12)	\$100.00	Wood Technology (Yr 8-9) – Per Semester	\$85.00
Band - Use of School Instrument (Yr 8-12)	\$310.00	Wood Technology (Yr 10) – Per Semester	\$110.00
Cert II in Tourism	\$290.00	Metal Technology (Yr 8-10) - Per Semester	\$65.00
Cert III in Fitness (Yr 11)	\$415.00	Industrial Technology & Design (Yr 8) – Per Semester	\$85.00
Cert III in Fitness (Yr 12)	\$415.00	Cert II in Engineering Pathways	\$410.00
Aquatic Practices (Yr 11-12)	\$400.00	Cert II in Automotive Vocational Preparation	\$410.00
Cert II in Aviation – Remote Pilot	\$355.00	Certificate II in Construction Pathways	\$400.00
Cert II in Electrotechnology	\$355.00		

NOTE: * Optional extra-curricular activities and excursions will incur additional costs. Details will be sent out prior to any excursion.

FAMILY DISCOUNTS						
Students in Catholic Schools	1	2	3	4	5	6
Discount % per student at SBC	0%	10%	15%	20%	30%	40%
Discount amount per student at SBC	\$0	\$706.00	\$1,059.00	\$1,412.00	\$2,018.00	\$2,824.00
Tuition + General Purpose Levy used to	calculate fami	lv discount.	•		l.	1

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO PARENTS

Financial assistance is available at three levels:

I. ST BRENDAN'S COLLEGE

Family Discount - for those families with multiple students in Catholic Schools in the Rockhampton Diocese. This doesn't apply to boarding fees or special levies.

Edmund Rice Bursaries - concessions may be available to parents when a demonstrated need exists due to financial circumstances. Applications are to be submitted on the relevant form to the Business Manager and will be treated confidentially.

2. STATE GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS

Text Book Allowance - this is included in the calculation of fees and will be paid directly to the College. **Living Away From Home Allowance** - you may be entitled to these:

- a) Remote Area Tuition Allowance to help with the payment of tuition fees (paid direct to the College).
- b) Remote Area Travel Allowance for students who meet the residential distance eligibility criteria, assistance is available to offset travelling expenses.

Please contact the Department of Education to establish your eligibility. (Telephone: 1800 248 997)

3. COMMONWEALTH GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS

Subject to eligibility criteria, the following assistance may be available:

- a) Assistance for Isolated Children to help with the payment of boarding fees. (Telephone: 132 318)
- b) Youth Allowance, (Telephone: 132 490) or
- c) ABSTUDY (Telephone: 132 317 Please contact Centrelink to establish your eligibility.)

CREDIT POLICY

St Brendan's, as an Edmund Rice Education Australia School, is committed to providing quality Catholic education and care for all our students. EREA have always made every effort to educate young people regardless of financial background. At the same time, the College must operate in a business-like manner. Hence the need for this credit policy.

I. Issuing of accounts

School fee statements are issued on four occasions throughout the school year. A fifth account is issued close to the end of the year for incidental items incurred.

2. Payment of fees

All school fees are due and payable on charging. However, parents may wish to enter into a regular alternative payment arrangement. Please contact the Accounts Receivable Officer to arrange payment to cover fees by either direct debit or credit card.

3. Discount for Fees Paid in Advance

A discount is available where the annual tuition fee is paid in full and received at the College by the first day of Term 1. For 2024 the discount is 5% of the Tuition Fee portion of the account.

4. Action on overdue accounts

The Business Manager will draw to the attention of the Principal all delinquent accounts, together with a recommended course of action. One such action could be the authorisation of formal recovery action. All costs associated with recovery action will be passed onto the parents or guardians.

N.B. Participation in excursions, trips or sporting tours is not allowed if an account has been declared delinquent, or if payment is not received prior to travel, unless specific approval is granted by the Principal.

5. Refund Policy

The College will not refund any fee should the student fail to complete the term.